
Pumice Flat

Tipsoo Peak

Hollys Ridge

Whitehorse
Falls

Bear Creek

Thielsen Camp

Watson Saddle

Lemolo Canal
Number 1

Basket Butte

Bear Creek

Beartrap
Meadow

Beartrap
Trail

Beaver
Meadows

Beaver
Meadows

Trail

Beverly Creek

Bradley Creek

Bunker Hill

Camp Creek

Cascade Creek

Lake Charline

Cinnamon
Butte

Clearwater
Falls

Crystal
Springs

Diamond Lake

Diamond Lake

Dog Prairie

Dog Prairie
Trail

Dorothy Creek

Dread and
Terror
Ridge

Elbow Butte

Elephant
Mountain

Garwood Butte

Hemlock Butte

Horse Lake

Howlock
Mountain

Kelsay
Mountain

Kelsay Point

Kelsay Valley

Kelsay VAlley
Recreation Site

Kelsay Way

Lake Creek

Lake Creek
Forest Camp

Laura Creek

Lava Creek

Lemolo Falls

Lemolo Lake

Lost Creek

Lake Lucile Maidu Lake

Maidu
Lake Way

Mazama Creek

Mount
Bailey
Trail

Mowich Park

Mule Peak

Nancy Creek

Norma Creek

Nurse Creek

Old Man Camp

Lemolo Lake
Resort

Porcupine
Creek

Potter Creek

Red Cinder
Butte

Red Cone

Rim Rock

Rodley Butte

Rodley
Butte
Trail

Sally Creek

Sawtooth
Ridge

Sheep Creek

Sherwood
Butte

Sherwood
Meadow

Short Creek

Silent Creek

Slim Prairie

Spring River

Spruce Creek

Summit Rock

Teal Lake

Tenas Peak

Thielsen
Creek

Thielsen
Creek Trail

Thielsen
Forest Camp

Mount
Thielsen

Thirsty Creek

Thirsty Point

Three Lakes

Tipsoo Trail

Tolo Creek

Tolo Mountain

Toolbox
Meadows

Trap Creek

Trap Mountain

Twin Knobs

Warm Spring
Creek

Warrior Creek

Watson Butte

White Fir
Forest Camp

White Mule
Creek

Windigo Butte

Wits End

Bunker Hill
Recreation Site

Inlet
Recreation

Site

East Lemolo
Recreation
Site

Poole Creek
Recreation
Site

Lathrop
Glacier

Broken Arrow
Recreation Site

Dry Creek

Pumice Beach

Thielsen View
Recreation Site

Barkenberger
Creek

North Center
Trailhead

Oregon Cascades
Recreation Area

Whitehorse Falls
Recreation Site

Dog Prairie
Shelter

Three
Lakes Camp

Clear
Creek Camp

Diamond Lake
Guard Station

Mount Bailey

Kelsay
Valley
Horse Camp

Mount
Thielsen
Wilderness

North Crater
Recreation Site

Soda Spring

West Lake

Minnehaha
Ridge

CMD1

Cinnamon
Butte Lookout

Cinnamon
Butte Repeater

DP-1

DP-3

DP-2 Boat ramp
draft

DP-4

DP-52
DP-50

Div W

Div M

Div P

Div A

DP-10

H-20

H-30

H-1

DP-8

DP-12

H-40

800

500

510

4792

1456

1458

1449

10
0

SC
EN

IC

NATIONAL

1452A

028

!!138

1460B

!!138

1589B

400

1481

025

900

005

530
531

54
4

400

302540

4793

301500

1460J

1460X

1594

051

1410

1448

1589S

479
3

4795 159
1A

1451

820

998

997

6592

30
0

102
101

120
140

143

11
0

060

TR
AI

L

100

15
89

K

!!138

390

380

100

47
90

300

010

984

4790

821

822

710

1457

1591B
4780

990

824

80
0

690

2610

52
0

600

250

30
9

1448

60
0

832

200

!!138

14
60

1472

PACIFIC

1460H

100

70
0

992

012

130

200

100

14
52

1460E

010

535

20
0

1460K

98
6

1457-D CR
ES

T

1457

500

300

200
0

010

210

991

ªª60

650

800

100

700

020

4792
750

WHITE LIGHTNING
T.S.

LOAFI NG T.S.

ORET.S./ FORGE T S

ME
ADOW SW T.S.

LAPAR K T. S.

TRAP CREE
K LO

OP

DIAMOND LAKE

SHORE

LEMO

L O LK
LO

DG
E

LEMOLO LAKE - BIRD'S POINT

BU
RMAROAD

HEL ENT.S.

HEM
LOCK

BUTT
E

MOUNTAINT.S.

DIA
MO

ND
LK

CG

DIAMOND L KTRAILER CT

DIAM O
ND

LA
KE

VIE
WP

OI
NT

SHEEP
CREEK

B ASKETCASE
T.S.

RAM-THEIL T.S.

LEMOLO NO. 1 CANAL

HORSECORRALS

THIEL
S EN V

IEW
CG

LEMOLODUMP

NBOATRAM P

LOAFER

CR

SU M ME
R

HO
ME S

LAURAS.W. T.S.

DEVI LT.S .

PIG
IRON

EVEN F LOW

RD

EL
EP

HA
NT

L IN
ET

.S.

BRE A D
BA

SK
ET

T.S
.

EA
ST LOS TB EAR

T.S .

IRONBUTTET. S.

SHEEP CR EEK - RA
M

TH
EIL

TS

GRIZZLYROCK PIT

SOUTH MOWICH T.S.

-/ LOSTCREEK THIN TS

TH

IRST
YCR

WA
REH

OUSE

WAT S
ON

SA
DD

LE

SH
EE

PC
R RO

CK

PIT-RAM THIELTS

LA
KE

LIN
DA

TH
RE

E LAKES

CAMP

FI NE T.S.

STUMP
LAKE FI SH

CLEARWATER FALLS

TRAP MTN T.S .

- AMBUSH TS'S

TERROR T .S.

DO D IE LAKE

W A T SO
N

RID
GE

EA

ST

CRYSTAL- CR YSTALLI
NE T S'S

WIND IG
O

T.S

.
DEBBI E LAKE

- W
IN

DST
RIPT. S.

-/BASKETCAS E T.S.

UP

PER

GR

IZZLY

TS

DIA
MO

ND
LK

LODG
E

ROUG HCR SKYLINE/T.S.

W

INDSTRI P T.S.

LAS T WAT
SO

N T.S.

- BEAR PAW
TS

STUMP L A KE
DA

M

TRAP SW/UPPER GRI ZZLYT
S

WINDIGO PASS

-PAWT.S.'S

CAMPW
OOD TS

LA
VA

C R
T .S

._ -
L A

PA
RK

TS

THREE LAKES T.S.

TOOLBOX SALV - T.S.

W
IND

IG
O

WA
YS

.M
.

TUSK
T.S .

DEVILS
C

ANYON
T.S.

BEAR O 'W
OO

DT.S
.

MO
W

IC
H

CO
N N

EC
T

LE
MOLO

1 POWER
LIN

E

LOSER
T.S.

LO
ST

BE
AR

T.S
./ C

AM
PW

OO
D

T.S
.

LO

ST BASI
N-

PAW
T.S . ' S

E.LOSTBE
A R T.S.

TRAP MTNSALV
- AMBUSH

TS'S

W
HITELIGH TN ING - T.S.

DE

V IL'S
CANYON

RAM
T HIEL T.S.

SPRING
RIVER

BREAD BASKET T. S./DOW NBEATTS

TRAPP E R/S TU

MPEDT.S.

LOOK SW T.S.

TOOLBOX M EADOW T.S.

TH
ORN PRAIR

IE

MI DDL
EL

OAFTB

CRYSTALLINE
T.S.

BAS KET T.S.

LE

M OLO NO 1 GEN

TRAPSW
T.S.

DOG
PRAIRIE

C INN BUTTE

W
EATHER STA

UPPER GRIZ

ZLYT.S .

LOWER GRIZZLY

FLAT SALV. T.S.

L AKE T.S.

CH
OPPER - PSYCH O

T.S.'S

P E NS
TO

CK
BL

UF
FT.S .

LEMOLO LAKE

LO

ST BE
AR

T.
S.

WATSON RI DGE W EST

JACK PIN ET.S.

BA
SK

ET
CA

SE
TS

E LEPHA N T MTN
-M

TN T. S.

EAST LEMOLO LAKE

LO
ST

CR
EEK

THIN

TS

BIG CAMAS

WINDSTRIP/ -T.S.

NOR T H RO
DL

EY
S PU

R

OL
D

HW
Y

KELSAY CALAMUT LOOP

ORE T.S.

STRIP T.S.

LAS T DOG TRAP T.S.

ELEPHANT MTN

W
IND

IG
O

PA
SS

T.S
.

SOUTH ELEPHANT T.S.

LOAFING/-T.S .

TRUNK T.S.

LOWER GRIZZLY T.S.

ELBOW BUTTE

BAS KE
TCASE - CRYSTA L LINE

TS
'S

MOWICH LOOP

DR
EA

D&

TERROR T. S.

KELSAY VALLEY

RAM THEIL T.S.

EAST
R ODLEY - BEARPAW

TS'S

SPRING T.S.

BE
ARP

AW
T.S

.

N ORTH BUTTET.S.

CH O PPER T.S.

MAPLE CR

-CH
ARLEYT.S.

BEARTRAP MEADOWS

ELEPHANT LINE/-T.S.

BUNKER HILL

KEL SAY POINT

CRYSTAL
SP

RIN
GS

T.S
.

LAVA CR T.S.

LOAFER LINE T.S.

LAURACREEK

BUT TE SWT.S.

OLD 230

LOST AGAIN
T.S

.

UP
PE

R
DO

G
T.S

.

THREE LAKES

SH
ER

WOOD T.S.

DOG PRAIRIE CR

MOWICH PARK

CONN
I ELK

CLEARWATER NO.1 CANAL

KE
LSAYMU

LE T.S .

LEMOLO FALLS

RO
DL

EY
BU

TT
ET

.S.

UPPE R LOAF T.S
.

LOST T HINT.S.

LE
MO

LO
LO

OP

LOW ER WATSON BUTTE

TOOLBOX
MEADOW

WITS END

BAILEY

BEA R
CREEK

LOSTCREEK LOOP

STATE ROUTE 230

OLD DIAMOND LAKE

BR
OK

EN
AR

RO

W CG

POOLE CR. C.G.

LEMOLO STOCKPILE

NO
RTH C RATER TRAILHEAD

KELSAY MTN

POOLE
CR

.

C.G
.

1446

149
4

1443

1454

36

37

39

38

1461

1457

MTR1300441

1446

M T R1370330

MT R13700903711

3761

MTR1300443

Thielsen Mtn

Sources: Esri, USGS, NOAA
122°0'0"W

122°0'0"W

122°0'30"W

122°0'30"W

122°1'0"W

122°1'0"W

122°1'30"W

122°1'30"W

122°2'0"W

122°2'0"W

122°2'30"W

122°2'30"W

122°3'0"W

122°3'0"W

122°3'30"W

122°3'30"W

122°4'0"W

122°4'0"W

122°4'30"W

122°4'30"W

122°5'0"W

122°5'0"W

122°5'30"W

122°5'30"W

122°6'0"W

122°6'0"W

122°6'30"W

122°6'30"W

122°7'0"W

122°7'0"W

122°7'30"W

122°7'30"W

122°8'0"W

122°8'0"W

122°8'30"W

122°8'30"W

122°9'0"W

122°9'0"W

122°9'30"W

122°9'30"W

122°10'0"W

122°10'0"W

122°10'30"W

122°10'30"W

122°11'0"W

122°11'0"W

122°11'30"W

122°11'30"W

122°12'0"W

122°12'0"W

122°12'30"W

122°12'30"W

122°13'0"W

122°13'0"W

122°13'30"W

122°13'30"W

122°14'0"W

122°14'0"W

122°14'30"W

122°14'30"W

122°15'0"W

122°15'0"W

122°15'30"W

122°15'30"W

122°16'0"W

122°16'0"W

122°16'30"W

122°16'30"W

122°17'0"W

122°17'0"W

122°17'30"W

122°17'30"W

122°18'0"W

122°18'0"W122°18'30"W

121°59'30"W 121°59'0"W

43
°2

1'3
0"N

43
°2

1'0
"N

43
°2

1'0
"N

43
°2

0'3
0"N

43
°2

0'3
0"N

43
°2

0'0
"N

43
°2

0'0
"N

43
°1

9'3
0"N

43
°1

9'3
0"N

43
°1

9'0
"N

43
°1

9'0
"N

43
°1

8'3
0"N

43
°1

8'3
0"N

43
°1

8'0
"N

43
°1

8'0
"N

43
°1

7'3
0"N

43
°1

7'3
0"N

43
°1

7'0
"N

43
°1

7'0
"N

43
°1

6'3
0"N

43
°1

6'3
0"N

43
°1

6'0
"N

43
°1

6'0
"N

43
°1

5'3
0"N

43
°1

5'3
0"N

43
°1

5'0
"N

43
°1

5'0
"N

43
°1

4'3
0"N

43
°1

4'3
0"N

43
°1

4'0
"N

43
°1

4'0
"N

43
°1

3'3
0"N

43
°1

3'3
0"N

43
°1

3'0
"N

43
°1

3'0
"N

43
°1

2'3
0"N

43
°1

2'3
0"N

43
°1

2'0
"N

43
°1

2'0
"N

43
°11

'30
"N

43
°11

'30
"N

43
°11

'0"
N

43
°11

'0"
N

43
°1

0'3
0"N

43
°1

0'3
0"N

43
°1

0'0
"N

43
°1

0'0
"N

43
°9

'30
"N

43
°9

'30
"N

43
°9

'0"
N

43
°9

'0"
N

43
°8

'30
"N

43
°8

'30
"N

43
°8

'0"
N

43
°8

'0"
N

43
°7

'30
"N

43
°7

'30
"N

43
°7

'0"
N

43
°7

'0"
N

43
°6

'30
"N

43
°6

'30
"N

43
°6

'0"
N

43
°6

'0"
N

43
°5

'30
"N

43
°5

'30
"N

43
°5

'0"
N

43
°5

'0"
N

43
°4

'30
"N

TFR
! Drop Point
â Helispot
â Hot Spot
h Lookout
ÑÕ Repeater
$0S Safety Zone
ÑÜ Staging Area
ÑØ Water Source
!> Water Development or Draft Site
" Other

() Division Break

][Branch Break
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Contained Line

óóóCompleted Dozer Line
2I ICompleted Hand Line
2y yRoad as Completed Line

XY Completed Plow Line
D! ! Proposed Dozer Line

éééFire Break Planned or Incomplete
" "Escape Route

!

!Management Action Point
× Other

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
Timber Values at Risk
Oregon Cascades Recreation Area
Win_Trails
MVUM_Trails
Roadless Area
Wilderness

Thielsen Fire

Approx 9,916 GIS/IR acres 
@ 0600 on 9/21
26% contained
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